

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave. LaVista, NE 68128		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		S&S Trenching, Inc. 14004 N 138th Street Omaha, NE 68142		Armodus, LLC 1620 IA-183 Mondamin, IA 51557	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	859	LF	51.72	44,427.48	54.81	47,081.79	65.00	55,835.00	59.00	50,681.00
2	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	210	LF	46.78	9,823.80	44.15	9,271.50	55.00	11,550.00	49.00	10,290.00
3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (6)	59	VF	607.44	35,838.96	753.22	44,439.98	710.00	41,890.00	880.00	51,920.00
4	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	6	EA	160.29	961.74	22.67	136.02	35.00	210.00	70.00	420.00
5	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ROCK (3" CLEAN) FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	20	TN	67.08	1,341.60	27.96	559.20	45.00	900.00	58.00	1,160.00
6	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	75	SY	4.50	337.50	2.50	187.50	2.50	187.50	3.00	225.00
7	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	30	TN	90.62	2,718.60	77.91	2,337.30	65.00	1,950.00	80.00	2,400.00
8	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	65	SY	4.50	292.50	3.87	251.55	3.00	195.00	3.00	195.00
9	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	119	LF	65.06	7,742.14	65.38	7,780.22	69.00	8,211.00	85.00	10,115.00*
10	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	528	LF	87.85	46,384.80	89.14	47,065.92	84.00	44,352.00	95.00	50,160.00
11	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01)=1,350	382	LF	145.50	55,581.00	163.17	62,330.94	148.00	56,536.00	155.00	59,210.00
12	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	6	VF	1,145.30	6,871.80	1,186.74	7,120.44	1,060.00	6,360.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
13	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	8	VF	1,445.55	11,564.40	1,534.05	12,272.40	1,365.00	10,920.00	1,310.00	10,480.00
14	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE I	5	EA	5,907.33	29,536.65	5,690.89	28,454.45	5,500.00	27,500.00	5,400.00	27,000.00*
15	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE III	3	EA	5,907.33	17,721.99	5,969.22	17,907.66	6,200.00	18,600.00	5,700.00	17,100.00*
16	CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER TAP	1	EA	2,470.80	2,470.80	2,375.48	2,375.48	4,200.00	4,200.00	700.00	700.00
17	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	4,148.25	4,148.25	2,794.66	2,794.66	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18	INSTALL SILT FENCE	700	LF	4.12	2,884.00	3.71	2,597.00	5.00	3,500.00	3.50	2,450.00
19	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	194.21	582.63	419.46	1,258.38	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00*
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-19, INCLUSIVE)					\$281,230.64		\$296,222.39		\$296,596.50		\$303,506.00**

*CORRECTED EXTENSION

**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID

Est Start Date: July-24

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: Sept. / Oct. - 2024

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	United Utilities & Excavation, LLC 1410 5th Ave. Council Bluffs, IA 51501		Kersten Construction, Inc. 11050 South 204th Street Gretna, NE 68028		M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	859	LF	66.00	56,694.00	55.70	47,846.30	54.70	46,987.30		
2	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	210	LF	60.00	12,600.00	48.30	10,143.00	45.40	9,534.00		
3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (6)	59	VF	850.00	50,150.00	910.00	53,690.00	901.00	53,159.00		
4	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	6	EA	65.00	390.00	127.00	762.00	324.00	1,944.00		
5	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ROCK (3" CLEAN) FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	20	TN	60.00	1,200.00	65.30	1,306.00	109.00	2,180.00		
6	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	75	SY	50.00	3,750.00	4.00	300.00	15.30	1,147.50		
7	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	30	TN	75.00	2,250.00	95.00	2,850.00	115.50	3,465.00		
8	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	65	SY	50.00	3,250.00	3.30	214.50	15.30	994.50		
9	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	119	LF	78.00	9,282.00	68.90	8,199.10	92.00	10,948.00		
10	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	528	LF	95.00	50,160.00	87.60	46,252.80	109.00	57,552.00		
11	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01)=1,350	382	LF	140.00	53,480.00	131.90	50,385.80	183.00	69,906.00		
12	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	6	VF	850.00	5,100.00	1,088.00	6,528.00	985.00	5,910.00		
13	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	8	VF	1,030.00	8,240.00	1,255.00	10,040.00	1,330.00	10,640.00		
14	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE I	5	EA	4,719.00	23,595.00	9,592.00	47,960.00	6,547.00	32,735.00		
15	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE III	3	EA	4,719.00	14,157.00	10,338.00	31,014.00	6,547.00	19,641.00		
16	CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER TAP	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,262.00	4,262.00	1,358.00	1,358.00		
17	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,783.00	2,783.00	2,256.00	2,256.00		
18	INSTALL SILT FENCE	700	LF	3.00	2,100.00	3.60	2,520.00*	4.30	3,010.00		
19	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	200.00	600.00	249.35	748.05	427.00	1,281.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-19, INCLUSIVE)					\$303,998.00		\$327,804.55**		\$334,648.30		

*CORRECTED EXTENSION

**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID

Est Start Date:

May-24

Est Start Date: Aug. - 2024

Est Start Date: Summer 2024